# -OP \$215.00 225956

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/25/2006	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bunker Hill Foods, Inc.		04/25/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bumble Bee Foods, LLC
Street Address:	9655 Granite Ridge Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92123
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2259567	BUNKER HILL
Registration Number:	691781	
Registration Number:	817886	HESMER'S HICKORY PIT
Registration Number:	645187	MCDANIEL'S BUNKER HILL
Registration Number:	619555	MORTON HOUSE
Registration Number:	2096882	MORTON HOUSE
Registration Number:	649415	PRUDENCE
Registration Number:	3019080	READY GRAVY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4147

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0344

900047554

docketing@finnegan.com, julie.stewart@finnegan.com,

monica.talley@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Monica Riva Talley

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05241.0999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica Riva Talley
Signature:	/monica riva talley/
Date:	04/26/2006

**Total Attachments: 2** 

Email:

source=Bunker Hill Foods assignment#page1.tif source=Bunker Hill Foods assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0345

## ASSIGNMENT

Bunker Hill Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 9655 Granite Ridge Drive, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92123 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations therefor ("the Trademarks").

Bumble Bee Foods, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 9655 Granite Ridge Drive, Suite 100, San Diego, California 92123 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Bunker Hill Foods, Inc.

J .....

Name:

Title: Exec - Vice President 4 CFO

Date: April 25, 2006

1031600\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0346

# EXHIBIT A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
BUNKER HILL	2,259,567	July 6, 1999
Drummer Boy Design	691,781	January 19, 1960
HESMER'S HICKORY PIT & Design	817,886	November 1, 1966
MCDANIEL'S BUNKER HILL	645,187	May 7, 1957
MORTON HOUSE	619,555	January 17, 1956
MORTON HOUSE	2,096,882	September 16, 1997
PRUDENCE (Stylized)	649,415	July 30, 1957
READY GRAVY	3,019,080	November 29, 2005

**RECORDED: 04/26/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0347